2015 027401

STATE OF INDIANA LAKE COUNTY FILED FOR RECORD

2015 MAY -7 AM 9: 01

MICHAEL B. BROWN RECORDER. 45-03-29-354-006.000-024

Mail tax bills to: Cristhian A. Vasquez Aguilar 1115 Beacon Street East Chicago, IN 46312

WARRANTY DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH, that Juan Serna and Alicia Martinez, of Lake County, Indiana ("Grantor"),

CONVEY AND WARRANT to Christhian A. Vasquez Aguilar, of 1115 Beacon Street, East Chicago, Lake County, Indiana, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the following described real estate in Lake County, in the State of Indiana:

Lot 8, in Block 5, in Resubdivision of Blocks 13, 14, 15, Lots 12 to 30, in Block 16 and Blocks 17, 26, 27 and 28, in the Southwest Quarter of Section 29, Township 37 North, Range 9 West of the 2nd Principal Meridian, in the City of East Chicago, as per plat thereof, recorded in Plat B ook 5, page 27, in the Office of the Recorder of Lake County, Indiana.

Commonly known as: 1115 Beacon Street, East Chicago, IN 46312

Subject to the 2014 payable 2015 real estate taxes and thereafter easements, covenants, and restrictions contained in prior instruments of record; all building and zoning laws, ordinances, legal drains, right-of-way, and other matters which would be disclosed by an accurate survey of the premises.

Dated this day of March, 2015. This Document is the property of the Lake County Marsharder!

DULY ENTERED FOR TAXATION SUBJECT
FINAL ACCEPTANCE FOR TRANSFER

MAY 06 2015

JOHN E. PETALS
LAKE COUNTY ASOTOR

This instrument prepared by: David E. Brast, Automey at law, 1201 N. Main St., Crown Point, IN 46307

I affirm, under the penalties for perjury, that I have taken reasonable case to redact each Social Security number in the attached document, unless required by law.

PLEASE RETURN TO:
BARRISTER TITLE
15000 SO, CICERO AVE.
OAK FOREST, IL 60452

20. 4 21664



Acknowledgment by Individual

State of County
On this 15T day of APP/L 20 15. before me, JERRY R BALKS
the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared SUAU SEXWA
Name of Signer(s)
O Proved to me on the oath of
O Personally known to me
Proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence AL DEIVER LIGALE (Description of ID)
to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged that he/she/they executed it.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Documents (Signature of Notary Public) NOT OFFI (Volumession expires 24/1)
This Document is the property of
Notany Seel the Lake County Recorder! Optional: A thumbprint is only needed if state statutes require a thumbprint. Right Thumbprint
Description of Attached Document
Type or Title of Document Country His Williams 1997
Document Date Number of Pages
Signer(6) Other Than Named Above
WILLIAM MOIANA. LILLIAM
Scanner Enabled Stores should scan this form



COPY CERTIFICATION BY NOTARY	
State of ACLONICA	
State of Arigona County of 1100	ss.
	205
On this the Day day of (IUI W)	,, certify that the attached
or preceding document of 4. pages i	$\frac{2015}{\text{Year}}$, I certify that the attached s a true, exact, complete and unaltered copy of
	,
	Description of Original Document
	☐ presented to me by
	Alicic Monting
	Alicia Maitine. Original Document's Custodian on Above Date
	and that, to the best of my knowledge, the original document is neither a public record nor a publicly
	recordable instrument, certified copies of which
	are available from an official source other than a
ANGKANANG CAS TUDO	Notary Public.
Notary Public - Arizona	an official notarial record in my possession.
	PI DISSESSION.
My Comm. Expires Jul 3, 2018	, Notary Public
This Document is	the pipotweet Notary fublic
	11 ARecorder (611) Jul 3,2018
Place Notary Seal/Stamp Above	
	Expiration Date
	ONAL
This section is required for notarizations performed in information can deter alteration of the document or fraudu	Arizona but is optional in other states. Completing this lent reattachment of this form to an unintended document.
Further Description of Attached Document	and realized and an analysis and account of the
Address Where Original is Kept:	
Original Document Date:	Conv. Kent by Netay 2 T Vee T Ne
	Copy Kept by Notary? Yes No
Signer(s) or Issuing Agency:	S S
Capacity Claimed by Custodian	
☐ Individual	
☐ Corporate Officer — Title:	
University or School Officer — Title:	
☐ Governmental Officer or Agent — Title: ☐ Business Proprietor or Manager	ANAgura
	Hint
☐ Attorney ☐ Trustee	/
☐ Other:	
Custodian Is Representing:	
© 2013 National Notary Association • www.NationalNotary	y.org • 1-800-US NOTARY (1-800-876-6827) Item #15922